Net exposure (45,111) (359,390) 738,492 10,219,874

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

ANNUAL REPORT 2014 89

26	 Financial risk management objective and policies (cont’d)

26.4	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Malaysian
ringgit Renminbi Thai baht

United States
dollar

The Company S$ S$ S$ S$

2014
Trade and other receivables - 1,360,932 767,415 33,895,893
Cash and bank balances - - - 2,511,043
Borrowings - - - (6,999,825)
Trade and other payables - (1,607,058) - (24,331,621)
Net exposure - (246,126) 767,415 5,075,490

2013
Trade and other receivables - 1,219,498 738,492 27,959,943
Cash and bank balances - - - 2,235,086
Borrowings - - - (4,872,969)
Trade and other payables (42,075) (1,578,888) - (19,540,786)
Net exposure (42,075) (359,390) 738,492 5,781,274

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Malaysian ringgit
(MYR), Renminbi (RMB), Thai baht (THB) and United States dollar (USD) exchange rates (against Singapore
dollar), with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s and the Company’s results net of tax and equity.

The Group The Company
2014 2013 2014 2013
S$ S$ S$ S$

MYR - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) - (2,256) - (2,104)
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) - 2,256 - 2,104

RMB - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) (12,306) (17,970) (12,306) (17,970)
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) 12,306 17,970 12,306 17,970

THB - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 38,371 36,925 38,371 36,925
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (38,371) (36,925) (38,371) (36,925)

USD - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 409,690 510,994 253,775 289,064
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (409,690) (510,994) (253,775) (289,064)

26.5	 Market price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market prices.

The Group and the Company do not hold any quoted or marketable financial instruments, hence, are not
exposed to any movement in market prices.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

METAL COMPONENT ENGINEERING LIMITED90

27	 Capital management

The Group’s and the Company’s objectives when managing capital are:

(a)	 To safeguard the Group’s and the Company’s ability to continue as going concern;

(b)	 To support the Group’s and the Company’s stability and growth;